



\$~ R-46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 627/2007

BHAGWAN SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. Utsav Garg, Adv.

versus

D.D.A & ANRRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **21.10.2024**

1. None appears for the respondent. However, the appellant is represented by learned counsel Mr. Utsav Garg.
2. Let the present matter be listed on 04.11.2024 in regular list.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024

aks