



\$~R-42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 627/2007

BHAGWAN SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Udaibir Singh Kochar, Adv.

versus

D.D.A & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr. Prateek Dhir, Mr. Shivam
Takiar and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

05.11.2024

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant, who contends that his senior is not available, list on 17.02.2025 in the category of 'Regulars'.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 5, 2024/P