



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 627/2007

BHAGWAN SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
M: 9716569056

versus

D.D.A & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Mr.
Kuljeet Singh, Adv. for DDA
M: 9810962950

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

16.05.2025

%

1. Both the parties have jointly mentioned the matter, and submit that they may be granted time to file their written submissions.
2. Accordingly, let written submissions be filed by the parties, along with the judgments they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
3. In the written submissions, the parties shall also refer to the evidence along with the PDF page numbers from the Trial Court Record, which the parties wish to rely upon.
4. At request, re-notify on 03rd November, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 16, 2025/kr