



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 627/2007

BHAGWAN SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Varun Kumar, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

D.D.A & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel, DDA (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

03.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties appearing through video conferencing seek, and are granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing their respective written synopsis in compliance of the earlier order or placing the same on record subject to removal of office objection(s), if any.

2. Renotify on 28.01.2026

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/NA