



\$~52

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 627/2007

BHAGWAN SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nitin Jain and Mr. Madhav  
Aggarwal, Advocates (through vc).

versus

D.D.A & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA  
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh and Mr.  
Prateek Dhir, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**28.01.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written synopsis has not been filed on behalf of the parties in terms of order dated 16.05.2025. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 20.05.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**JANUARY 28, 2026/bsr**